Rule 2 46

(a) Insen full name(s) anc
address(es} of
admimstrator(s)

{b) Insert place of meeting

{c) Insen date of meetng

“Delete as apphcable

(d) Give details of any
moddicaons (if any)

{e} Insent sme and date of
adjournad meeting

{f) Detads of ather resclutens
passed

ADM2238Z - 16 0219

Form 2 238

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of result of meeting of

2.23B

creditors

Name of Company Company number
Gen-X (T L 04480097

In the Court Case Number
Manchester District Registry of the High Court 2030 of 2016

1We (a)
Tower 12, 18/22 Bndge Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3BZ

Kevin Murphy & Andrew Paxon of Lecnard Curhs,

hereby report that

(b)  ine business of an Inial Creditors Meeting was conducted by correspondence pursuant to paragraph 58 of
Schedule B1 to the Insalvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 48 of the Inselvency Rules 1886

on(c)  Closing date specified on Form 2 258 - 30 March 2016 at which

*1 Proposals / rewised-propesals were approved
*2 Propesalsirovised proposal-were-rodiied-and-approved

The modifications made to the proposals are as follows

{d) _none

3 The proposals were rejected

*4 The meeking was adjourned to (e) nfa

Under Rule 2 106 of the insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) and n the absence of a
Creditors' Commuttes, the remuneraton of the Joint Adminmistrators be fied by reference 1o ime
properly spent by them and therr siaff :n attending to matters as set outin lhe Fees Esumate {for
an amount not exceeding £ 179,452)

*5 Other resolutions {f) .

. That unpad pra administrabon costs may be paid as an expense of the Administradon

«  That the basis of the recharge of the Jaint Administrators’ category 2 cisbursements be fixed by
reference to the rates set out n tharr Para 49 report and tnat they be authensed to be
rembursed such dsbursements as and when funds permit

«  Thatthe Jount Administrators be discharged from kability under Paragraph 98{3) of Scnedule B1
1o the Insolvency Act 1986 mmediatety upon their appemtment ceasing to have efiect

AT

06/04/2016
COMPANIES HOUSE




‘Delete as appheable

The revised date for automatic end to administration 1s n/a

A creditors’ committee *was / was not formed

Signed C\.,

Jont Admirustratot{s)

Dated 1 Aprik 2016

"Delete as applicable 4 wony of the *onginal proposals / modsfied-proposals--revised propesals 1 atlached for those who did not receive such

documents prior to the meeting

Contact Details

You do not have to give any confact informaion i the box
opposite but «f you do, it will help Companies House to
contact ycu «f lhere 15 @ query on the form The contact
information that you grve will be visible 1o searchers of the
public record

Compamies House receipt date barcode

ADM223B2 - 1602 10

Leonard Curtis

Tower 12, 18/22 Bnidge Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3BZ

I Tel 0161 767 1250

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 302 DX 33050 Cardiff

-y o o— mrrm




Gen-X [T Ltd - In Admnistration

APPENDIX A

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS

It is proposed thal,

1

The Jolnt Admmistrators contnue to manage the bustness, affairs and property of the Company n
such a manner as they consider expedient with a view to achieving the statutory purposes of the
Administration

If appropnate, the Jont Administrators lake any acton they consider necessary with a view fo
the approval of a Company Voluniary Amrangement ("CVA’} or Scheme of Arrangement in relation to
the Company

if appropnats, the Joint Administrators file a nolice with the Registrar of Companies in order that the
Administration will cease and the Company will move automatcally inte Creditors Voluntary
Liquidation 1115 furiher proposed that K G Murphy and/or A Poxon be appointed (Joint) Liquidator(s)
of the Company and that whare Joint Liquidators are propased any act required or authonsed fo be
done by the Jont Liquidators may be exercised by both or erther of them. NB Credifors may
nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator, provided that the nomination is made after
receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are approved

Alternatwvely, if appropriate, tha Joint Administrators apply to Court under Para 65 (3} of Scheduls B1
to the Insoivency Act 1986 {as amended) for permission to make a distnbufron to the unsecured
creditors witnin the Administration

in the avenl Ihat there are no monies remaning to be distributed to creditors and as soon as alt
matters relating to the Administration have been completed, the Joint Administrators file a Notice with
the Registrar of Compantes that the Company should be dissolved

The Joint Administrators investigate and, if appropnate, pursua any ciaims that they or the Company
may have agatnst any diectors or former directors, other third parbes, officers or former officers,
atvisers or former advisers of the Company

The Company may be placed into compulsory fiquidation in circumstances where assels are st o
be realised or ivestgatons concluded yst there will be no retum fo unsecured creditors In these
circumstances it 1s further proposed that K G Murphy andior A Poxon be appointed (Joint)
Liquidator(s) of the Campany and that where Joint Liquidators are proposed any act required or
authorised to be done by the Joint Liguidators may be exercised by both or either of them

The Jaint Adminsstrators shall do all such other things and generally exercise all of hus powers as
contaned in Schadule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as he considers desiwable or expedient to
achieve the statutory purpose of the Admenistration,

Joint Admensstrators” Report and Preposals
14 March 2016




